18684 Federal Register / Vol. 77, No. 60 / Wednesday, March 28, 2012 / Rules and Regulations
1 17 CFR 200.30–1.
2 17 CFR 200.800.
3 17 CFR 230.501.
4 17 CFR 230.502.
5 17 CFR 240.15g–1.
6 17 CFR 242.101.
7 17 CFR 242.102.

inadvertently deleted and updating
cross-references to Regulation D to
conform to the new codification
resulting from this technical
amendment. The deleted text is being
designated as Rule 500, rather than
being restored as Preliminary Notes, in
order to comply with current Federal
Register codification standards. This
amendment does not affect legal rights
and obligations under Regulation D. To
update cross-references to Regulation D,
we are amending Rules 30–1 1 and 800 2
under ‘‘Organization; Conduct and
Ethics; and Information and Requests;’’
Rules 5013 and 502 4 of Regulation D
under the Securities Act of 1933, as
amended; Rule 15g–1 5 under the
Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as
amended; and Rules 101,6 102 7 and
104 8 of Regulation M under the
Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as
amended.
List of Subjects in 17 CFR Parts 200,
230, 240, and 242
Reporting and recordkeeping
requirements, Securities.
For the reasons set out above, Title 17,
Chapter II of the Code of Federal
Regulations is hereby amended as
follows:
PART 200—ORGANIZATION;
CONDUCT AND ETHICS; AND
INFORMATION AND REQUESTS
■ 1.The general authority citation for
Part 200 continues to read, in part, as
follows:
Authority: 15 U.S.C. 77o, 77s, 77sss, 78d,
78d–1, 78d–2, 78w, 78ll(d), 78mm, 80a–37,
80b–11, and 7202, unless otherwise noted.
* * * * *
§ 200.30–1 [Amended]
■ 2. In § 200.30–1(c), remove the
reference to ‘‘§ 230.501 et seq. of this
chapter’’ and add in its place ‘‘§ 230.500
et seq. of this chapter’’.
§ 200.800 [Amended]
■ 3. In § 200.800(b), remove the
reference to ‘‘230.501 thru 230.506’’
under the heading ‘‘17 CFR part or
section where identified and described’’
and add in its place ‘‘230.500 thru
230.508’’.
PART 230—GENERAL RULES AND
REGULATIONS, SECURITIES ACT OF
1933
■ 4. The general authority citation for
Part 230 continues to read, in part, as
follows:
Authority: 15 U.S.C. 77b, 77b note, 77c,
77d, 77f, 77g, 77h, 77j, 77r, 77s, 77z–3, 77sss,
78c, 78d, 78j, 78l, 78m, 78n, 78o, 78o–7 note,
78t, 78w, 78ll(d), 78mm, 80a–8, 80a–24, 80a–
28, 80a–29, 80a–30, and 80a–37, unless
otherwise noted.
* * * * *
■ 5. Add § 230.500 to read as follows:
VerDate Mar<15>2010 14:15 Mar 27, 2012 Jkt 226001 PO 00000 Frm 00014 Fmt 4700 Sfmt 4700 E:\FR\FM\28MRR1.SGM 28MRR1pm
an